

**Special Case No. 30 of 2018.(CIS NO-94/2018)**  
**CNR Number :WBDD01-001317-2018 (JO Code : WB00819)**  
**Present : Mr. A.N. Bhattacharya**

**06/26-04-2023** The case was fixed for evidence.

Out of seven(7) accused persons, on court bail, five accused persons file haziras and rest two accused persons viz. **Chhottu Yadav & Barun Mali** are absent without step and they are also found absent on repeated outside calls.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira but no witness is present.

**Issue W/A** against accused Chhottu Yadav & Barun Mali accordingly.

To **22-08-2023** for appearance(5) & E.R. of W.A.(2). Accused as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.