

Special Case No. 30 of 2018.(CIS NO-94/2018)
CNR Number :WBDD01-001317-2018 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

10/22-08-2023 The case was fixed for appearance (6) & E.R.(1).

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira.

Out of six(6) accused persons, on court bail, five accused persons file haziras & late hazira and rest accused person Barun Mali is absent by petition and praying for time to appear which is considered and rejected upon hearing the ld. lawyer for the accused person.

Surety is directed to produce the accused Barun Mali on the next date positively.

E.R. of WA against accused Chhottu Yadav is not yet received from Balurghat P.S.

Issue reminder for execution of WA within the next date.

To **13-12-2023** for appearance (6) & E.R.(1). Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.