

Special Case No. 30 of 2018.(CIS NO-94/2018)
CNR Number :WBDD01-001317-2018 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

15/20-08-2024 The case was fixed for appearance(4) & production (1) & ER of WA (2).

Accused Chottu Yadav is produced from J.C. on the strength of Production Warrant.

All the four(4) accused persons, on court bail, are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge (Debasish Ghosh Dostidar) files his attendance.

NER of WA against accused **Barun Mali, Rahul Roy** are received from Balurghat P.S. with a prayer for further time to execute the WA but it is a case is pending for more than six years and case is pending only for non-appearance of accused persons. As such, praying for time by Warrant Officer stands rejected.

Issue WPA against accused Barun Mali & Rahul Roy at once.

To **25-09-2024** for appearance(4), production(1), ER of WPA(, Rahul, Barun).

Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.