

Special Case No. 30 of 2018.(CIS NO-94/2018)
CNR Number :WBDD01-001317-2018 (JO Code : WB00853)

Present : Mr. N. Bera

16/25-09-2024 The case was fixed for appearance(4), production(1) & E.R.(2).
Accused Chottu Yadav is produced from J.C. through V.C. on the strength of production warrant. Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira.
Out of four(4) accused persons, on court bail, Kajal Shil is present and rest three accused persons are absent and ld. Lawyer files attendance for them.
Surety is directed to produce the absentee three accused persons on the next date.
One none execution report is received from Balurghat P.S. against Rahul Roy, Barun Mali submitting that the accused Barun Mali could not be arrested in spite of holding raid and prayed for further time which is considered and allowed.

Issue reminder.

To **29-11-2024** for appearance (4) & Production(Chottu Yadav), ER of WPA(Barun, Rahul).
Accused as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.