

Special Case No.30/2018.(CIS NO-94/2018),CNR Number:WBDD01-001317-2018.
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad,(JO Code : WB00779).

24/13-05-2025

The case was fixed for appearance(5), production(1) & evidence.
Accused Chottu Yadav is produced from J.C. through V.C. and further remanded to J.C. till next date.

Rest of five(5) accused persons, on court bail, are present by filing haziras.
Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira with witness. CV Sintu Mondal, who is examined, cross-examined as PW-06 and discharged.

In course of evidence, the signature of PW-6 in the seizure list is marked Exhibit P-1(2)/PW-6.

Todate (14-05-2025) for evidence of CSW-9. Accused persons are as before.

D/C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.